Bid Evaluation Report ®

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Rehabilitation of DHQ/ THQ Hospitals in Sindh

Tender Reference No: PD/DHQ/2455/2013 dated 24/09/2013 |

I3

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: *Procurement of Furniture /fixture for DHQ Hospital
Thatta.

4

. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- Two envelope Procedure

T

_Tender Published: Daily Dawn dated 01-10-2013, Daily Kawish dated 02-10-2013 (INF/KRY

no. 2189/13 under ADP Scheme # 421

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No.& News papers names with dates)

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 14
7. Total Bids Received: 14
8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 2/-10-2013 (Provide details in separate forn)
9, No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): (09 Nos,  (Nine Numbers)
10. Bid(s) Rejected: 05 (Five Numbers) |
11. Financial Bid Opening date: 25-11-2013 |

12. Bid Evaluation Report: As per Comparative statement of Financial Proposal is attached |
which fulfill all requirements. ‘

/ﬂ} W )/ @*"?\?} Aﬁé’ /{%&@\ 4 !

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.




Project Director Rehab: of Hospitals in Sindh

(SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO SINDH HEALTH INITIATIVE)
Technical Evaluation Report for Pracurement of Furniture for DHQ Hospitals Thatta
Under ADP Scheme No. 421, (2013-14)

Tatal Total Qualified
5/Na. MNamme of Firm Marks Marks | /Disqualified Remarks
Allocated | Obtained Firms
1T K medical nstruments 100 97 | Qwalified provided all required documents and Tulfilied mendatory clauses.
214 ta Z international 100 Ed|Qualificd ruE_.__Ema all required documients and fulfilied mendatory clauses,
3 Javaid trading corparation 100 82 {Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses
d|Eastern medical 100 B4 |Cualibied pravided all required documents and fulfilled mendatary clauses,
5| Imperial traders 100 94,5 Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
B AT I enterprises 100 89,5 | Qualified provided all required docurnents and fulfilled mendatory clauses,
TiMeesam enterprises 100/ B Crualified provided ali required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
BiParvaiz assoziates 100 £2 {Qualified previded all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses,
9|R T services 100 &3 |Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatary clagses.
10| &l Badar enterprises 100 34 |Mot Qualified  [Not provided certificate of chamber of commirce. 150 certificate, evidence of manufacturing setup shd work orders of the lst of chents
11|& K Enginesars 100 40]Not Qualified | Mot provided (50 certificate, Monthly sales tax return, svidencs af manufacturing setep and income tax returm
12| Imtiaz Enterprisas 100 B3 {Not Qualified  [Not provided chamber of cammerce cartificate, 150 certificate, G5T tax return and evidence of supply orders

iy




13|5alman enterprises 100 33| Mot Qualilied  [Not orovided professional tax certificate, 150 cemificats, Monthly sales tax roturn and evidence af manufacturing setup

14|Hag Enterprises 100 a2 Mot Qualified [Not pravided turnover, evidence of supply orders and list of technical persan
I VA |
Re qﬁm:_m.wcmewmmmﬂ.omm_ Secreta \\\ i Representative ot PAD
P Y Representative of Finance Department Government of Sindh
Development Health Department
Member Member
Member
i s
v & 1l \ Fhe ©
A I i i .
oF ____Hmw_m D.:.mwn”_m*r: %\‘\ Dr. Ashfaque Hussain Memon vﬂ.mt. s ol
Rehab: DHQ/THQ Hospitals in Sindh Director General Health Services (DG, KO
Chairman ..rﬂ
Member

,.kﬁ_\x

i

4




12

emdevs

tem

Hospital Bed

o~ Fie Plre

Comparative mﬁmnm__.:m for Thatta
or the Financial Year 2013-2014 Under ADP Scheme 421

—EE

39,200/- (A)
33,695/- (B)

Mot
Cuoted

ﬁmn_m:_u_._ of DHQ Heospital Thatta

M/SAToZ

| International

Mot Quoted

Not
Ouoted

Mot Quoted

Mattress with
Cowver

7.800/-

5,000/

9,000/

Quoted

Mot Cuoted

Mot
Ouoted

Mot
Cluated

Mot Quoted

T K Madical instrurment
tound lowest responsive
tndder

Meesam Enterprises n..,ﬁ|
not provide sample

- T K Medica! instrument

found lowest respansive

Bed Side Locker

m.__.w.h. mh.. b

Mot
Ouoted

12,000/

10,000/

11,295/

Chuoted

Mot
Cluoted

Mot Guoted

SE00/

biclder
Meesam Entarprises did |
not provide sample
T K Medical Instrurment
found lowest respansive
bidder,

Over Bed Table

1,000/

Not
Clioted

9000/-
Samgle not
approved

QOO0 -
Sample not
approved

Mot
Cluored

9980/
Sample
not
approved

Mot Cuoted

BOCKY/ -
sample not
provided

Eastern Medical sample
not approved by the
committes
-RT] Enterprises sample
ot approved by the
commities

& 2 Services did not
provide the sample
Meesam enterprites did
not provide the sample
T K Medical Instrument
o, found lowest

Yy

responsive bidder.




M/S TK =
)
2 tem & Medical Eﬁkw._ ﬁﬁmgm M/SRTI | M/SAToZ | M/Slawed | M/SRZ | M/SParves EEE e
Inst nt | i
fﬂhmi Traders Medical Enterprises | International Trading Services | Associates Fivtarnt
o - T K Medical Instrumeant
Mot Mot Mot Mo
14, - 18, - H,400/- M 14, - i
5 Stretcher 500/ Oitsd 8,000/ Qioted 15,400/ PN Quistid ot Cuoted S004- Co: found lowest
= fespoansive bidder,
- T K Medical Instrument
Stretcher With Not Mot Mot Nt
] r - 1,000 19,990 t ted o [
Trolley 14,500/ Guotés 2 Quoted Quoted Guoted Mot Quo 14 800 Cea .nz._.“._.u _u....._mmn
responsive bidder,
Meesam Enterprises
g Mot Mot Not Mot
h 10, 13, - M Mo Al 9,800/-
7 Wheel Chair 200/ Qisstad &O0y Quoted ot Quoied il Guoted t Cuinted 200/ found lowest responsive
bidder,
. - - — M 1 T K Medical Instrument
sample not approved by
Ward Screen / Not Not Mot Mot the committes,
7 = . 7. . d 7.500/-
8 Patient Screen A Ouoted B0 Quoted A0/ Quoted Cuoted s / - Messam Enterprises
found Lowest responsive
bidder.
Meesam Enterprises
I v 5tand [/ Drip Mot Mt Mot Mot
3 - - 4,450/~ Mot 2,000/- foun i
9 Staiad 800/ Bissesd 3,800/ GiGomd A50/ Quoted Quoted ot Quoted s wnd ..n__“ﬂmﬂ.mmﬂu:rim
Meesam Enterprises
. 5,900/~ (&) Mo Not
Bed h ¥ . 4 - . 3,900/~ f 1
10 Side Benc 6.600/- (8) Biod 4 000/ Chiotisd Mot Quoted J600/ 4 350/ Mot Cuoted 9040/ ound Lowest responsive
bildder,
Mot Mot Mat Messam Enterprises
/ - . ] 2,000 - f |
11 Revolving Stool 2,200/ Gisoted 2,400/ Giunted Mot Queoted 2700/ i Mot Quoted 000/ ound Lowest responsive
bidder,
. Pl um.. .h\ e
J . S ¥ 2
.ﬂ._ ! 7 ...-_.._
y




- e
/s Tk M/s M/S m/s
ed M/S BT nfs {51 d ]
o Herl _.._?__E mﬁ.w."._. meerial L Ent i :ﬁnﬂ:”n.ﬁ__.M:Hu_ u______.-mmuim MH.IWEE ﬂpﬁwmmum e
jemy imperial ; International |  Trading Meesam Remarks
Co Iraders Medical ML Enterprises
B Meesam m:ﬂmﬁm.._umm did
Examination Nt Not Nit NGt not pravide sample
Trali Vensito 00y - 30,000/ Mot Quote Mat @ : . T K Medical
= ity f Vandua SRy Cluoted / Quoted Quesed Cuoted Quoted BHEMOED 00/ il attument
Couch found lowest responsive
bidder. ——
Nt Not NGt hessam Enterprises
il i : : 1 . x
13 e Cabinat 12,800/ Chibtisd Quibted Quoted Not Quoted 13,500/ 12,990/ Mot Quotzd 9,800/ found _E.___.mﬂ TESpONSVE
[icheter,
Not Not Not Meesam Enterprises
Tahl 15,400/- Not € 980, 12 ‘ | - i
14 Office Table A0/ PP Quoted Guoted ot Quoted 9,950/ 18990/ JG0dy 9,900/ found _oiwﬂ responsive
bidder,
Not Nt Meesam Enterprises
15 Revolving Chair 11,400 - 16,000 Not Qutted 5,900 6,600 9500 5,900 found lowest responsive
Cucted Quoted
hidder,
Office Chair Mot Mot Mot R Z services found lowest
16 S00/- t 450/- ,300/- . 6,000 ha
Standard 3,300/ Ouoted Cuoted Ouoted ok Cyoned 3450/ 3,300/ NakGuoted / responsive bidder
. Mot Nt Mot ’ Perver Associates found
7 4 Seat Fiber Chair 11, - M 200/« ; - ,500,/- 7,900 - :
! - 300/ Quated Cuoted Quoted A2 i 9,200/ G 4500/ e lwest responsive bidder
Mot Mot Not Mot Quoted B a lawed Trading found
18 Stec] Almirah 28,000 Quoted Quoted Cuoted 10,400 21,800 23,000 18,000 lowast responsive
e > bidder.
rn..... y d/ﬁr = W\nx
L <




7

M/S TK
. ical M/s o M/SRTI | M/SAToZ | M/Slawed | M/SRZ | M/SParver Mfs
58 ltem # ament | - Lmperial Eastern Enteror aternational | Tradi Sorvi P Meesam Remarks
_..I-m_nE Trad edical terprises an rading rvices Associates 5 e
Lo. nierprises
Meesam Emterprises
could not provide sample
oy Not Mot Mot Not
19 Medicine Trall 11,300/- - z ||= i
icine Trolley / Quoted 18,000/ Quated Mot Quoted Quoted Qi Mot Quoted 5,000/ qz?___mn.nm_ Instrument
found lowest responsive
hitdder.
Linen Complete . . "
20 ciis Not Quoted by any Firm
Meesam Enterprises
Not Not Not could not provide sample
21 ICU Beds ag 000,/- ok 160,000/ - 120,000- Mot Quoted Quoted ol Mot Quoted 98,000/- -T K Medical Instrument
found lowest responsiye
— bidder,
Messam Enferprises
Not Nat Not could nat provide sample
22 CCU Beds 98,000/- Quoted 160,000/ 120,000,/ Mot Guated Quoted uoted Mot Cuoted 98,000/ -T K Mediczl Instrument
’ found lowest responsive
ndder
Muogsam Enterprises
. ld not provide sample
Dirty Linen Not ; Not Nat Not S P
23 2,800/ : _ : b
Trolley 12,800/ Qrinited 10,000/ Gilobad Mot Quated Guoted Cuoted Not CQuoted 10,000/ Easter Medical found
lwest responsive
- bidder.
Meesam Enterprises
Id not provide sample
Clean Linen Mot Mot Mot Mot s P "
24 12 - - - i
Trolley JEOOY Quoted 10,000/ Quoted Mot CGuoted Quoted Quoted Mot Quoted 9,800/ Easter Meadical found
lowiEst responsive
bidder
Furniture for Mt Not " Mot Not Mot o
25 Mot Cuoted
| cssD Quoted Quoted | 0 UE quoted | cuotgd | NP | guoted
P 7 - h.\ T
4 — ¥
..f..\. j— _._._. | .
%2 @7




M/S TK
Medical W/s /5 M/SRTI | M/SAToZ | M/Slawed | M/SRZ | m/sp M5
sS4 Item & i mperial Eastern £ | g Meesam Remarks
= Instrument - nterprises | International | Trading Services Associates : -
Co. Traders Medical W—E.E...ﬂm
Baby Cot Easter Medical found
ot ot Hot Not Nt SN e
25 Complete with 20,000/- 9,000 - Mot Quoted Mot Quoted lowest respansivi
Ouoted ! Cunted Quoted Quoted : ote wonst
Mattress Qjacked tidder.
Easter Madical found
Mol Mot Wt Mo Mot
27 Treatment Couch 22.000/- 11,200/ Mt Cuoted M
Quoted Cuoted CQuaoted Quoted R Quoted EEE.EEE__E
bidder.
28 Mursing Counter Quoted by None of the firms
. Not Mot Mot Mot Mot Easter Medical found
.ﬁ_ 29 Transfusion Chair Mot Quoted 24,000/ Mot Quoted Not Quoted . un
4 Quoted Quoted Quoted Quoted o Cuoted single bidder
Crash Card N Nt Naot not Not Nt Easter Medical found
L] 30 Not Quoted 44,800/ Not Quoted N oted = T
) Trolley Quoted / Quoted i o Ouoted Quoted ot Qu Cioted single bidder
. Wallmount Fire Not Not Not Not Mot lawed Trading found
31 ! Not Quated Mot Quoted £ Y AU o
a.%._ E.Mmt_uw.mq Quoted _.H.u.cm_mm_m_ Cuotad ot Wliote #3007 Cuoted Nk Quoted Ouoted single hidder
Meesam enterprises did
Seminar Hall N Mt Mot Mt ot e
A 32 ! Not Quoted Not Quoted 6,900/ - i PRI samate
Chairs Quoted Cuoted Quoted Lz 20/ Quoted et Cuntayd 39007 - lawed Trading found
lowest responsive biddor
Mot Mot Mot Mt Mot - lawed Trading found
33 Sofa Set Not Quoted Not Quoted | 39,000/ N glou
n.__ﬂ_/ Cuoted Quoted Quoted HEHIRER / Cuoted ot Qunted Quoted single biddes
Sound System Mot Mt Mot Mot Mot Jawed Trading found
34 Not Quoted Nt d ( R AN (oL
Accoustic Panel Buaterd Quoted Quoted R i 68,000/ CQuoted ._.,__E Qunted Guoted single bidder
!
(1% _r.». I & V!,.I.f- u_.
5 ..J-lrl.
ﬁ .ﬂ\..w
LY

1




S TK
M5 M/5 M5
. mMf5 A 1a M/SRZ M5 Parve
B ftem® _EEEHMV mperial bostern m_ﬂm__,mmmﬂ.”mm In > nh.“ﬂnm_ Hﬂnminm.n . Services ?ﬁnn-m_nmh Meesam Remmarks
s Traders Medical Enterprises
Computer with )
b Mot Mot Mot Mot Mt - Jawed Trading found
P r - 1 cled 248,000/ - Mot el
= Eﬁﬂ .Mnunn_ 2 Cuoted Cuaoted Quated R Quat iSO Quoted e Quoted Iowest responsive bidder
T K Medical Instrumernt
Mot Mot Not Mot Mot
36 Foot St 200/- 5, 400/- Mot M ted Co, f ! 1
oot Stepper 2,200/ Quoted 5,400/ Quoted ot Quoted Quoted Clioted ot Quo Quated _u_.__.a u.sﬁm.
responsive bidder,
> Not Not Mot Mot Mot Jawed Trading found
7 ch M 1 A50/- Mot
4 Office Chase 3,900/ Ouoted Cuoted Quoted ot Quaoted 3450/ Quoted or fuoten Ouoted lowest responsive bidder
Weight and :
f i
38 | Height Scate ) Cuoted by none of the Firms -
lawed Trading found
; Mot Mot Mot Mot Mol
£} Visitor Chair 3,900/ Quoted e Quoted Mot Cuoted 3,450/ uoted Wot Quoted Aiosd uuiﬂ“_”ﬂ.ﬂ.ﬂn:r?m
: = a__\
W Jl.vl-\.
Dr. Abdul Rashid Shaikh Dr. As eflussain Meman Shahpaz Siddiqui

Provect Thrector

Rehab: DHCATHE Hospitals in Sindh

Membaer

o
&>y

Direetor General Health Services

s Shaista Jabeen

Additional Director Developsment

Health Department

Ehairmen

Representative of Finance Department

Planning and Development Department

Mumtaz &li Gagiing

Member




Bid Evaluation Report

| Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Rehabilitation of DHQ/ THQ Hospitals in Sindh

I

Tender Reference No:  PD/DHQ/2455/2013 dated 24/09/2013

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: *Procurement of Furniture /fixture for DHQ Hospital
Sanghar under ADP Scheme No. 421.

1. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- Two envelope Procedure

5 Tender Published: Daily Dawn dated 01-10-2013, Daily Kawish dated 02-10-2013 (INF/KRY

no. 2189/13)

fr. Total Bid documents Sold: 13

7. Total Bids Received: 13

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 2/-10-2013 (Provide details in separate form)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 09 Nos,

10, Bid(s) Reiected: 04 ( Four Numbers)

| 1. Financial Bid Opeéning date: 25-11-2013

12. Bid Evaluation Report: As per Comparative statement of Financial Proposal is attached

which fulfill all requirements.

Signatures of the Members of the Committee,

(Nine Numbers)

Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No. & News papers names with dates)




Project Director Rehab: of Hospitals in Sindh .
(SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO SINDH HEALTH INITIATIVE)
Technical Evaluation Report for Procurement of Furniture for DHQ Hospitals Sanghar
Under ADP Scheme No. 421, (2013-14)

Total Total Qualified
5fMa. Name of Firm Marks Marks | /Disqualified Remarks
Allocated | Obtained Firms

1T K medical instruments 100 27 |Qualified provided all required documents and fullilled mendatory clauses.

2|4 1o 2 International 100 84| Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.

3|lavaid troding corporation 100 92 [{Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.

4lEastern medical 100 RdiQualified provided all required documents and fulfillead mendatory clauses.

Siimperial traders 10 84.5[Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses,

GIR T | enterprises 100 89.5| Qualified +ﬁ__d_.._E_mn all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses,

¥|Megsam enterprises 100 E0| Cualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses,

8| Pervalz assosiates 100 B2 | Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory claoses,

5|FAS enterprizes 100 22{Naot Qualified [not provided IS0 ceridicate, turnaver, bank certilicate, evidience of minufacturing sstug and evidence of supply crdar.
10)Al Badar entérprises 100 A4 INot Qualified  [Not previded certilicate of chamber of commerce, 150 certificate, evidence of manufaciiring setup and work ordery of the list of chents
11AK Engineers 100 A0 Not Qualified  |Not provided 150 cortificata, Maonthly sales tax return, evidence af manufacturing setup and income i returm




12 |Imtiaz Enterprises 10a| 63 |Mot Chmalified Mot provided chamber of commerce certificate, 150 certificate, GST tax return and evidence of supply arders

13 {Salman enterprises 100 33 |Not Qualified  |Not provided professional tax cartificate, 150 certificats, Monthly sales tax return and evidence of manufacturing setup.

B4
@

x:x v Represe :H%
Representative/ Additional Secretary

Representative of Finance Department Government of Sindh
Development Health Nm partment Member Member
Mem
]
ﬁ.@ Ny~
E .
= Il ey
Dr. Abdul id Shaikh .ki\ Dr. Ashfague Hussain Memon ¥l S S
Project Director Director General Health Services ’ =
Rehab: DHQ/THO Hospitals in Sindh Chairman
Member




£

Tender for the purc

Financial Comparative Statement for Sanghar

hase of | A= 4) @ pf / 7~ L R .4 _[oyie Financial Year 2013-2014 Under ADP Scheme 421
up gradation of DHQ Hospital Sanghar

M/S A S M /S
1S M2 M/s M5 Toz Jawed M/S RZ ] Eih.MME
s Item # edica Imperial Eastern RTY atetritt | Tead foroam Parvez i Remarks
nstru .| Traders | Medical Enterprises | \otemnati | Trading | Services | o0, | Enterrs
e = onal Co. es
T K Medical Instrument
- 1
1 Hospital Bed ww.mwm“ H“W ::an_ﬂﬂm d 64,000 not quoted __M“__”wm_ _._:.M_uﬂ =5 not quoted | not quoted czham d co, found lowest
4 0 Qs q q respensive Bidder
Meesam Entorprises Did
not ot not provide sampls
(VY f 2 Mattress with Cover TEO0 - 3,000/- 9,000/~ not guoted not quoted | not guoted 7500/~ - T K Medical Instrument
guoted guoted
co. found lowest
responsive Bliddar
teesam Enterprises could
’ ok o nat provide the sampie
[ 3 Bed Side Locker &aa5/- ; 12,000/- 100, 503 - 11,205/ not guoted | not guoted | 9,800/ =T & Medical instrument
e quoted quoted
co. found lowest
respansive bidder.
. . ———
‘ ¢
N e ..w
e b
8% —- O - v
| - )




A

L5 M5 5 ] ToZ 3 _y_..__..a..__.w..._ n/S RZ M/S Parvez u.___._..___m.u
sk Item # imperial Eastern M5 BN ToZ , fheEsam Remarks
Traders Medical Enterprses | internati | Trading | Services | Associates | Enterprise
onal Co. s
Meesam Enterprises
sample did not provide
thie sample
-Eastern Madical Sample
not approved by the
4 Over Bed Table 11,000/ nat guoted QOG0 - anon,- £ s ot not quoted 8,000/ Cannumites
quoted guoted quoted ’ BT Enterprises sample
not approved by the
committes.
- T K Medical instrurmant
co. found lowess
responsive bidder,
Meaesam Enterprises did
not rot not provide the sample
5 Stretcher 14,500/ not guoted 18,000/ not quated 15,400/- not guoted 12,000/- T K Medical instrument
7y guoted quited o Totiel ematt
respansive hiddar
it - T ¥ Madical instrument
i Stretcher With Trollay 14,5004 - niit guoted 21,000 not guoted 19,2490 it P not quated 18,000 co. found lowest
q 9 respansive bidder,
o ik cat Measam Enterprises
7 Wheel Chair 10,200/ it fuoted 13,600/ - not guoted ot quoted 9,800/ - found lowest responsive
quated quoted guotad biddat
— Fa
¥
v/ 3




M5 A mfs M/s
M5 TK M/S M/S
5 RT. arve |
54 Item # Medical Imperial Eastern - = - lawe E.___E M/5 Parvez eesam Remarks
Enterprises | Internati | Trading | Services | Associates | Enterprise
Instrument Ca. Traders Medical ——
gnal Co. 5
Ward Screen [ Patient not nat RT1 Enterprises found
8 7,100/« ted - ] = 7.850/- not 7,500/
Screen 100/ e i o i 100 o quoted quited Qe / lawest responsive Bidder
< hot Moesam Enterprises
L I W Stand [/ Drip Stand 3,800/- not guoted 3,800/ not quoted 4.450/- ned quoted 2,000/ - found lowest responsive
Cuoted quoted :
Bidder
Gigt ik Meesam Enterprises
10 Bed Side Bench 5800 (4) GEOO[B] | not guoted 9,000 5,500 4,600 nat quoted 3.900/- found lowest respansive
guoted Quoted
Bidder
ik not Meesam Enterprises
B ) 2 . A i - g = f i et I ;
11 evolving Stool 200 not guated 2400/ not quoted et £.700/ auctsd not guoted 2,000/ ound lowest responsive

Bidder




M/S

WSS T Mfs MyS .
M5 RT ) ATaZ i S RE {173} H!
SH Item & K Medical Imperial Eastern m__a.ﬁm = _:”W i _ws_ ﬂﬁm m]._mﬂ.m. Ais w“mu ME Rermarks
Instrument Co. Traders hedical sigpnsgy | interiationg Mn_:m B L S snterprises
Messam Enterprises |
didd notl provide the
o sample
Examination Trofley / not ot ot
17 . 22,000/ 30,000/~ t quoted niot quoted not guoted 9,800/ =T K Medical
Vensitan Couch / quated ’ gl ot guoted quoted ks 4 Wiedice.
Instrument found
lowest responsive
Bidder
T K Medical
13 File Cabingt 12.800/- ik not quoted | not guoted not quoted 13,500/ S not quated 15,000/ Pt Yoo w.n_c:n
quoted cuoted lowest responsive
i Bidder
Meaesam Enterprises
: rist Mot not found lowest
14 Office Tablh 15,400/- t guoted t ted 9.950/- 12,508 9,000/ - :
LS / fuoted guated RIS e / guoted / responsive Bidder
lowest responsive bid
Meesam Entarprises
not not found lowest
15 Revol Chalr 11,400/- 16,000/ - niet quoted i quoted 6,900/- 9,000/- 5,900/-
i / quoted / q b / guoted 4 / respansive Bidder
[owest responsive bid
not . lawed Trading found
16 Office Chair Standard 3,900/~ not quoted | not guoted not guoted 3,450/- 3,500/- 5,500~ lowest responsive
guoted guoted ;
Didider
WH n . = —
‘ i

g& .
0




; ) MSS
i mM/s n/ M5 M/S
Mix 3 /% M/S ATaZ Jawed M{sRZ M/S Parvezr | M/S Meesam
5 Item # T K Medical L | Eastern L international Trading Servi Associates En i i
; Traders Medical Enterprises| ~— o L Enterprises
e fot lawed Trading found
17 4 Seat Fibor Chair 11,500/ nat quoted | not guoted rot quated 9,200/- not quoted 8,800, lowest responsive
quioted guoted
bidder
Fitit ot lawed Trading found
18 Steel Almirah 28,000 not guoted | not guoted rot quoted 18.400 2,000 18,000/- lowest responsive
guoted quoted :
bidder
Meesam Enterprisegs .
did mot provide sample
m\\ 19 Medicine Trolley 11,300/ PO 18,000/~ | not quoted not guoted i not not quoted 5,000/ - T K Medical
: ! quoted . q quoted e ’ Instrument co. found
lowest responsive
hidder.
i
Eastern Medical found
winb | lete S¢ oot nat guoted i b not duoted nia
.{‘.ﬂw 0 Linen Complete et Mot Quated b 10,000 at quote niot guoted cititsd auoted quo b quoted single Bid lowest.
Meecam Enterprises
o e o did not provide sample
.f\_. 21 Rirty Linen Troltey 12,800/- 10,000/- not guoted not quoted not quoted 10,000 Eastern Madical
quoted quoted quated
found lowest
responsive bidder.

/
'y
_...1?. =

ot

&




R

m/s
M/s mis M/s M/S M/S AToZ | lawed | M/SRZ | M/SParver | M/SMessam
S# Item # T K Medical Imperial Eastern BT} 2 z - Remarks
= 4 ¥ International Tradi Services Associates Enterprises
Instrument Ca. Traders Medical Enterprises | — Co — ————
Meeasam Enterprises
did nat provide sampie
-T K Medical
not not niat
. Clean Linen Trolley 12, 800/- i not quoted | not guoted not quoted - soted not guoted 5800/ Instrument co. found
Ruos 4 9 lowest respansive
biclder,
Furniture for C55D Not Quoted by any Firm
al B ——— —1—
ey ok Eastern Medical found
24 Treatment Couch 22,000/ ot 11,200/- not quated not quoted not quoted 12,000/ lowest responsive
guoted fuoitad quoted bidder
Messam Enterprises
did not provide sample
ot ot net -T K Madical
1 1000,/
25 Foot Stepper 2,200/ quoiet 5,400 not guoted not guoted aucted quoted not quoted / Instriment faund
lowest responsive
— L—

A ly N
Uet™

Dir. Abddl Rashid Shaikh
Project Director
Rehab: DHOCTHO Heospatals in Sindh
hembser

Ms Shaista Jabeen
Additional Director Development

Health Department

Dr. Ashf

fysain Memon

[Mrector Cenernl Health Services

Chairman

Representialive VWT_:

Member




< Bid Evaluation Report ]

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Projeet Director, Rehabilitation of DHQ/ THQ Hospitals in Sindh

b

Tender Reference No:  PD/DHQ/2455/2013 dated 24/09/2013

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: “Procurement of Furniture /fixture for DHQ Hospital
Khairpur undr ADP Scheme No. 415.7

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage- Two envelope Procedure
_Tender Published: Daily Dawn dated 01-10-2013, Daily Kawish dated 02-10-2013 (INF/KRY

no. 2189/13)
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No. & News papers names with deates)

Ly

o

. Total Bid documents Sold: 12

7. Towal Bids Received: 12

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 2/-10-2013 (Provide details in separate Jorm/
4. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 09 Nos,  (Nine Numbers)

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 03 (Three Numbers)

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 25-11-2013

12. Bid Evaluation Report: As per Comparative statement of Financial Proposal i1s attached
which fulfill all requirements.

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.




Project Director Rehab: of Hospitals in Sindh

(SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO SINDH HEALTH INITIATIVE)
Technical Evaluation Report for Procurement of Furniture for DHQ Hospitals Khairpur
Under ADP Scheme No. 415, (2013-14)

Total Total Qualified
&/Na, Mame of Firm MWarks Marks | /Disqualified Remarks
Allocated | Obtained Firms
1|T K medical Instruments 100 97 | Cualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
21A to 2 international 100 84 |Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
3|Javaid trading corporation 100 a7 |Oualified provided all required documents and fullilled mendatary elauses,
4|Fastern medical 100 Bd | Qualified provided all reguired documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
5 imperial traders 100 G445 |Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
G{A T Jenterprises 100 B9.5 | Chualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
7|Meesam enterprises 100 80| Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
Bl Pervair assosiates 100 #2 |Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
9iR 7 services 100 B3| Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
10|Trade targsts 100 543 [Nat ﬂ...a_.&mn Not prooved turtover, no evidence of manufacturing setup

Fy
i
o




114 K Engineers 160 40| Not Qualified  |Mot provided /50 centificate, Monthly sales tax return, evidence of manufacturing setup and income tas return.

12| 5alman enterprises 100 33| Mot Cualified  [Mot provided professional tax certificate, 150 certificate, Manthly sales taw return and svidence of manufacturing setup.

&

&) x
m.m\ \ i Representatie ofP& D
Representative/ A _”ozm Secratary Representative of Finance Department Government of Sindh
Development Health Department Kbk Member

Member

W
@@rﬁ.{\ .%r/,&

Dr. Abdul Rashid Shaikh

Member

.m‘m.xrd\hﬁar nm\_\M&.

Project Director hi Dr. Ashfaque Hussain Memon
Rehab: DHQ/THQ Hospitals in Sindh " Director General Health Services ——
Member Chairman S

KA

o/




Tender for the purchase of =

Financial nﬂammqmﬂﬂm Statement for DHQ Hospital Khairpur

up mﬂnmﬂu: of E._D :amuﬂﬁ_ Khairpur

- for the Financial Year 2013-2014 Under ADP Scheme-415

sS4 Item # M/STK M/s mM/s M/S RTS Mfs mM/s mM/s mM/fs m/s Rem
Medical Imperial Eastern | Enterprise ATo Z Jlawed RZ Services Parver Meesam
Instrument Traders Medical 5 Internatio | Trading Associat | Enterprise
Co. nal e5 5
- — -1
1 Hospital Bed ig ME{ & Mot guoted B, 000/ - Mot Not Quated Mot Not Quoted Mot Mot Quoted | TE Medical Instrument Co
33.,695/-C Quoted Cuoed Cuoted found  lowest responsive
Bidder
\1 2 Mattress  with Ta00/- 9,000/- 9,000/- Mot Not Quoted Mot Wot Quoted Mot TS0/ -Megsam Enterprises could
T Cover Clieoted Quoted Quoted Sample not | not provided the sample
provided -TE  Medical  Instrument
found lowest responsie
Bidder ]
43 Bed Side Locker 9945/- 10,000/ 12,000/ Not 11,29%/ Mot Mot Quoted Mot 9800/~ Meesam Enterprises could
— Cuoted Quoted Quoted not provide the sample as
required. T K Medical
Imstrument  found  lowest
responsive bidder
4 Over Bed Table 11,000/~ £.900/- 9,000/~ Mot ot Quoted Not 11,790/- Nt 8,000/ Meesam Enterprises could
v\\ Cuioted Quoted Quated not provide the sample as
' required.
Imperial Traders Sample
not Approved by the
Committes
AT] Enterprises Sample Not
Approved by the
Committes.
TE Medical instrumant Co,
found  lowest  responsive
L. Vd Biddar,




> sk item # M/STK m/s M/s | M/SRU | M/S m/s m/s m/s M/S Remarks
Medical Imperial | Eastern | Enterprise | AToZ Jawed | RZServices | Parver | Meesam
Instrument Traders Medical 5 Inte o | Trading Associat | Enterprise
Co. nal es 5 |
5 Stretcher 14,500/ - Not quoted | 180,000/ Mot 15,400 Not Not Quisted Not 12,000/~ | Meesam Could not provide
Quoted Ouoted Ouoted the sample.

...\.., - TE Medical Instrumant Co.
found lowest responsive
m_u...u._“_m._.-

6 Stretcher  With 14,500 Not guoted | 21,000 Not 19,990 Not Net Quated Nat 18,000~ | TK Medical Instrument Co.
Trolley Quoted Guated Cuoted found  lowest  responsive
Bidder.
7 Ward Scroen 7100/- Mot guited B,000/ - Mot 7.850f- Mot Mot Quoted Mot 7,500 TE Medical Instrumant Co.
Cuated Quoted Quoted sample not approved by
Commitiee
Meesam Enterpnses found
S NN N S | lowest respansive bidder
8 | ¥ Stand / Drip 3800/ - Mot quoted 1,800/ - Mot guoted 4,450/ Mot Mot guoted Mot Mot quoted | TEK Medical Instrument Ca
Stand guoted guoted found lowest responsive
Bidder.
9 Bed Side Bench 5,900/- (a) Mot gquutied 9,000/- Mot Mot 4,600/ b, 374/- Mot 3,900/ Meesam Enterprises found
f,&00/-48) Cuated Quoted Cuoted lowest responsive bidder.
10 Revolving Stool 2,200/- Mot quoted 2,400/- Mt Mot 2,700/ 2,600/ 2,500/ Z,000/- Meesam Emterprises found
Cuoted Quoted lowest responsive bidder
1t File Cabinet 12,800/~ Mot Quoted Mot Mot Mot Quoted | 13,000/- 13,200/- Mot 15,000/ TE Wedical Instroment Co
Quoted QOuoted Cuoted found  lowest  responsie
il § B B A Bidder,

NG|

&
N

ﬂ\ua
/

5




s# Item # M/STK m/s M/s | M/S RTI M/s m/s m/s m/s /s Remarks
Medical Imperia Eastern | Enterprise AToZ Jawed Services Parvez Meesam
Instrument Traders Medical s Internatio | Trading Associat | Enterprise
Co. ~ nal . es s
12 Office Table 15,400/ Mot guated Naot Mot Mot Quoted 9,950/ 13,200/ 1.2, (R0 9,004/ - Meesam Enterprises found
Quotad Cuoted Iowest responsive bidder,
i3 Revolving Chair 11,400/- Not quoted 16,000/- Nat Mot Quoted f,9004- 10,700/~ 20,000/~ 5,500/- }mmﬂi Enterprises found
Ouotad lowest responsive bidder.
14 Office Chair 3,900/- Mot guated Mot Mot Mot Quoted 3450/ 3,960/ 3,500/ 5,.500/- faved Trading corporation
Standard Quoted Quated found lowest responsive
hidder.
15 4 Seat  Fiber 13,500/« Mot guoted Mot Mat Naot Quated a,200/- 12,960/ Nt 9,800/~ Javed Trading corporation
Chair Quoted Quoted Quoted found  lowest  responsive
bidder.
16 Steal Almirah 28,000/- Not quoted Not Not guoted | Notguoted | 19,000/ 25,320/- 24,000/ 18,000/~ | Meesam Enterprises found
qunted lowest responsive bidder
_Mvw mMedicine Trollay 11,000/ Mat guoted 18,000/ Not Mot Cuoted Mgt Mot Quoted Mot 5,000/ Meesam Enterprises could
A= Quoted Ouoted Ouoted not provide samiphe.
-T K Meadical instrument co.
found lowest respoansive
. ] B hidder )
L35 ICU Beds 98,000/- Mot gquoted 160,000/~ | 120,000/ Mot Quoted Mat Mot Quoted Mot 98,000/ - Meesam Erterprises could
Quoed Quoted not provide sample.
T K Medical Instrument co.
found  lowest  responsive
hidder
[ 19 Clean Linen 12,800/ Mot guoted 10,000/ Nt Mot Cuoted Not Mot Duoted Nt 10,000/ Eactern  Medical  found
Trolley Quoted Quated Ouuted lowest responsive Bidder.
20 Foot Stepper 2,200/ Not quoted 5,400 Mot Net Quoted Mot Not Quatsd Not Not Quoted | T K Medical Instrument o,
Queted Quoted Quoted foune.  lowest  responsive
L&} bidder




st ttem # M/STK M/s m/s | M/sRU | M/s M/S /s M/S M/s Remarks |
Medical Imperia Eastern | Enterprise AToZ lawed | RZServices | Parvez Meesam
Instrument Traders Medical 5 internatio | Trading Associat terprise
Co. nal es i s — ]
21 Walker Folding Mot quoted Not quoted 2,400 Mot Mot Quoted Mt Mot Quoted Mot Nt Cheoted mmﬂ_m:._._ Medical Instrument
Quoted Cuoted Quated fpund  Single  responsive
R, S — i ‘Bidder,
22 Tilt Table | Mot quoted Notquoted | 35,000/ Not Mot Guated Nat Not Cluoted Mot Not Quoted | Eastern Medical Instrument
Adjustable (uoted Quoted Ouoted found Single  responsive
- | . ) Ridder. |
| 23 Trolley  With | Not quoted Not quoted 10,000 | Notquoted | Notquoted | Not Notquoted | Not Not quoted | Eastern Medical Instrument
Drawer guoted quoted found Single responsve
| | Bidder.
..}__ P
TV )
P/
o
-
= e ] — gl ———
Dr. Abdul Rashid Shailkh Dr. Ashfaqoe Hussain Memon
Project Iirector Director Greneral Health Services Plamming and ___.rfi_p._ﬁ:._n,:_ Pepartmient
Rehab: DHOTHO Hospitals in Sindh Chalman
Member
P

oot
:..:EEH }: R\

Represemative of Finance Department
Member

Ms Shaista Jabeen
Additional Director Develapren
Health Pepartment




| W Bid Evaluation Report |

| Name of Procuring Agency: Project Director, Rebabilitation of DHQ/ THQ Hospitals in Sindh

| )

Tender Reference No:  PD/DHQ/2455/2013 dated 24/09/2013

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: “Procurement of Furniture /fixture for THQ Hospitals

39 Nos. in Sindh under ADP Scheme No. 4547

4 Method of Procurement: Single Stage- Two envelope Procedure
5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn dated 01-10-2013, Daily Kawish dated 02-10-2013 (INF/KRY
no. 218%/13)
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA 1D No.& News papers names with dates) |

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 13

7. Total Bids Received: 13

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 2/-10-2013 (Provide details in separate form)
0. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 09 Nos.  (Nine Numbers)
10. Bid(s) Rejected: (4 (Four Numbers)

|1, Financial Bid Opening date: 25-11-2013

12. Bid Evaluation Report: As per Comparative statement of Financial Proposal is attached
which fulfill all requirements.

Signatures of the Members of the Committee.




(k] Project Director Rehab: of Hospitals in Sindh
(SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO SINDH HEALTH INITIATIVE
Technical Evaluation Report for Procurement of Furniture for THQ Hoespitals
Under ADP Scheme No. 454, [2013-14)

Total Total Qualified
S/Ma, MName of Firm Marks Marks | [Disqualified Hemarks
Allacated | Obtained Firms
1T K medical Instrumerits 100 27| Cuniitied prowvided all required documents and fulfilied mendatory dlauses.
Z|Ato 2 International 100 B4 | Qualified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses.
Hduvaid trading corparation 100 g2 |Cualified provided 3l reguired documents and fulfilled mendatory clauses
A Eamern madical 100 241Cualified provided all required documents and fulfillad mendatory clausss
5|hmperial traders 100 4.5 | Ouaiified previded afl required docunents and fulfilled mendatory clavses.
GIR T Jenterprises 100 BO.5|Qualified provided all requlred documents and lulfilled mendatory dauses.
| 7iMessam enterprioes 100 B Qunlified provided all required documents and fulfillzd mendatory clauses
BlFervats asiosiates 100 B2 {Qualified provided afl regiired documents and fulfilled mendstory clauses
9|R T services 100 B3 [Cuaiified provided all required documents and fulfilled mendatary clauses.
1014l Badar enterpriges 100 32|Not Cuakfied  |Not provided certificate of chimber of commerce, 150 certificate, evidence of manufecturing setup and work arders of the list of disnts

11| Trade targets 104 54.3|Hot Qualified  [Not prooved turnaver, no evidence of man ufacturing setup




VTP wiorkers

100

24

Wit Clualified

Mot provided professional tax certificate, chamber of commeerce certificate, 150 tertificate, Finandal statement, IEame fax red
GST 1ax raturm, evidence of manufacturing setup

Salman enterprises

100

WS,

Mat prorided

professiong] tan cerificate, 150 ceitiicate, Mamthly saled tan retisrn and svitenee of manufaciusing tetup

i
Representative ditional Secretary

Development Health Department
Member

Rehab: DHQ/THO Hospitals in Sindh
Member

33 iNot Cualified

Representative of Finance Department

L

Member

Representapive ol PE D
Government of Sindh
Member

AT
@leﬂfx\ Lﬂe . %.R‘

Dr. Ashfague Hussain Memon
Director General Health Services
Chairman

b (L

De

%
~ S -




Financial Comparative St ement for

Hospital Nos. 3

Tender for the purchase of .= & B NIy T L) RZ for the Financial Year 2013-2014 Under ADP Scheme 454
z e = e —
radation of THQ Hospital Nos, 39
bl ﬂ MEESAM
IAVED BT PERVEZ IMPERIAL MEDICAL ATO ZEE EASTERN
3 EN RIS Wi
W Nl | ENTERPRISES | ASSOCIATES | TRADING | INSTRUMEN INT Hm,u REIERVICES MEDICAL Remarks
| TS CO
Al 38,200/
T K Medical instrument
HOSPITAL Mot Mot Mot E= ] Mt Mt Mot .
1 34500/ - [ C*F I 5t
BED Choted oo Cuoted Quoted B} 43,250/ Cuoted Cunted Quoted oo Sample "G ﬂ:.._n_. A=
respunsive bid,
C) 33,695/
T Madical instrument co.
MATTRESS Mot Mot Mot Not Sample Not Mot
! 7 - (), f d ]
? WITH COVER | Quoted Ouoted Quoted e ooas Quoted Provided Quated ey il _aﬂmwhwunaazm
.= RTI enLerprises sample not |
dpprovad by the committes,
-Meesam enterprises did not
BEDSIDE Mt Mot Mot : Mot :
b 3 SEE0/- 9,945/ 11,295/ 9,800/ 12,000/ provide sample
A LOCKER Quoted Quoted Quated Ouoted S e e
found lowest responsive
A - | _..____un_.ww.
RT) enterprises sample not
approved by the cammittee,
-Meesam enterprises did not
providie sample.
E M Sa ]
__...\\_ 4 Gﬂh“MMﬁ a nﬂ“ d 9,0040/- D.”.h_un._n”_a Q_.”_,._nﬂnmn 11,000/ 9._2...“ d B.000/- _”._cﬂm_.%%_ 9,000/- Easter medical sample niot
2 ® P dpproved by the commities
- TK Medical instrument co.
found lowest responsive
===l il ~ hiddar,
T K enterprises sample not
WARD Mot Mot Mot Mot Mot approved by the cammities
5 10K/~ B50/- | - 8.0 =
SCREEN Dupted Cuoted Qesoted Ouoted %100/ 7830/ "s500) Duoted 0 - Meesam enterprises found
lowest respansive biddar,
— i ] = S N |I_|| L [ — ||_
7 = N
h / L 2
] i L__.\.____ i
() e
I i
T 5\




LK MEESAM
JAVED RTl PERVEZ IPMPERIAL MEDICAL ATO ZEE EASTERN
&r, I SE S
BAL | emName: | e ENTERPRISES | ASSOCIATES | TRADING | INSTRUMEN INT Eﬂm_mta_m RESHRICE MEDICAL b
T5CO
Mot M Mot Not Mot - Pl ises found
o ot [+ Li] ; o - Megsam enterprises foun
G Ri 5] 3 - A, 4507~ d - (- ]
wRIR AN Quoted Cuoted Quoted Ouoted 00/ AS0F oy Quoted 800 lowest responsive bidder
PATIENT A} 5900/
] N N ¥ £
/ ATTENDANT 5,700/- ot o Mot Mot 3,900/- Sample Not 8,000/ Mizesam msa:u.:m_uh. found
BENCH uoted Quoted Queted B 6,600/ Cuoted provided lowest responsive bidder
|- T K Medical Instrurment did
(\ 8 FILE COVER Naot Mot Mot Mot 495/ Mot Mot 550/ Mot not provide the sample
WITH CLIP Queted Ouoted Quoted Quoted g Quoted Clioted Cuoted - K £ Services found lowest
respansive bidder.
EXECUTIVE Mot Mot ot Mot Nt fawed Trading found lowest
9 5000 - 28,5 - 00 % - ¢
OFFICE TABLE ‘ / Cuoted Quoted Qutited i Ouoted Cuoted L / =8,000/ responsive bidder.
OFFICE TABLE Mot Not Not Mot Meesam Enterprises found
/9004~ L, 000/ 2,900/- 000/~ 21,600/ N
1o {5x3x25) 9200/ Quoted " v Cuoted ‘. / Quoted 12.000/ .00/ Quotad lowest responsive bidder
Megasm enterprises samiple
not approved by the
TABLE t Mot g
1 J”ﬂ“nm..ﬂ.u 2s5) | 13500/ Qw_ﬂnmm 4 14,000/- ﬂ.ﬂnﬂmn 15,400/- n:hm L 3,000/- 15,000/- 9__”%3 committee.
’ lawed Trading found
lowest respansive bidder,
B EXECUTIVE
Mot Mot Mt ; Meesam Enterprises found
12 LVIN 9.9499/. 171,000/ 1,400- 8.1 - 11,0004~ 25,000k
* mmmmh_z = 339/ Cupted 1 / Cuoted 11,400/ Cuotad ol Ry / Ivwest responsive bidder
OFFICE CHAIR Meit Mot Mot Mot perver Associates [owest
2 i 600/ - GO0, ] i
- STANDARD 3900/ Quoted 3 / Cuoted I Ouoted 6000/ =2of Ouoted responzive Bid
T K Medical instrument co.
CHAIR MNat Mot Not Mot Mot Mot
4 3,900/- 3,900/- 4, . fi ; ahe
! VISITORS Chacd Quoted Quated Quoted oy Quoted Quoted e Quoted S _nﬂmﬂw%ﬁu =
K . =
\..1.1. 3 ¥ %
. / ' g
o e \ / ¥
._ 0 W/ /
\ y Vil Fa é -




T.K
MEESAM
IAVED RTJ PERVEZ IMPERIAL MEDICAL A TO ZEE EASTERN
Sr. # M
v emWName | TRADING | ENTERPRISES | ASSOCIATES | TRADING | INSTRUMEN INT mzﬁ”_._._..__m RZ SERVICES MEDICAL i i
TS CO
ATTENDANT
Mot M Mot N
15 CHAIR 4 11,400/- i cn:a mEaﬁ“.n mc_ﬁmﬁ 11.500/- cchwﬂ_ 9,800/~ 12,990/ nh,_mh.n ﬁmﬁﬂ E.EE:HM.HH:“
SEATER FIBER it wist responsive bidder
STEEL Not Mot ! Naot ) Not lawed Trading found lowest
16 000/~ 5,000/- &, . , - 16, :
ALMIRAN 15 f Quoterd 3,000/ Quoted 28,000/ Ouoted 180007 16,1007 Cuoted responsive bidder,
iy
\ S8,
/
Dr. Abdul Rashid Shaikh =~ Dr. ,.:__n ¢ Hussain Memon o Shahbaz Siddiqui
Project Dircctor Birector Cieneral Health Services ._1 T_EE.._E and Development Department
Fehnb: DITCTHO Hospitals in Sindh r Chairman l
Member «.J_u.?t wAl_ﬁl.
Ms Shaistd Jabeen -

{_E:Fu }_\m\h&ﬂn:r
Representative of F e Departmen

Member

Additional Director Developrment
Health Department




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31

